
DIVISION OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES – CONTACT LIST 
 

Director: Melanie R. Walter 
Deputy Director: Kevin W. Heydel 
 
General Contact 

 
 

Phone 

 
 

Fax 
Director’s Office 609-292-6613 609-633-6243 
Financial Regulation 609-292-4806 609-984-7388 

Local Finance Board 609-292-0479 609-633-6243 

General Information 
Local Public Contracts Law 

dlgs@dca.nj.gov 
lpcl@dca.nj.gov 

 

 

DIRECTOR’S OFFICE: 
 

Contact/Email 
 

Phone 

Executive Assistant Shire.Hunt@dca.nj.gov 609-292-6613 

   

 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR’S OFFICE: 
 

Contact/Email 
 

Phone 

Assistant Branchelle.Keaton@dca.nj.gov  609-292-6110 

   

 

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BUREAU:           Bureau Chief: Emma.Salay@dca.nj.gov 

 
CERTIFICATION PROGRAMS  

Area Contact/Email Phone 
General Information Denalder Richardson 609-292-4656 

Appointment/Tenure Req. Shannon Hudak 609-292-9757 

 
  

   DEFERRED COMPENSATION 

 
Area Contact/Email Phone 
Deferred Compensation Programs Tiziana.Johnston@dca.nj.gov  609-292-0827 
Length of Service Awards Program    Alyssa.Pane@dca.nj.gov 
Volunteer Tuition Credit Program       Alyssa.Pane@dca.nj.gov  

609-292-6126 
609-292-6126 

STATE AID AND DLGS GRANTS  

Area Contact/Email Phone 
  State Aid dlgs@dca.nj.gov 609-292-6110 
  Grant Payments/Reimbursements dlgs@dca.nj.gov 609-292-6110 

  (ACH) Electronic Funds Transfer Tiziana.Johnston@dca.nj.gov  609-292-1098 

TECHNOLOGY 
  

Area Contact/Email Phone 
GovConnect Tiziana.Johnston@dca.nj.gov 609-292-1098 

  Webmaster Jyothi Pamidimukkala 609-984-8296 
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   LOCAL ASSISTANCE BUREAU: Bureau Chief: Richard.Richardella@dca.nj.gov 
  

Area Contact/Email Phone 
Transitional Aid Eileen.Brennen@dca.nj.gov 609-984-5081 
Shared Services Uniquea.Antley@dca.nj.gov 609-292-6858 

 
 

LOCAL FINANCE BOARD: Executive Secretary: Patricia.McNamara@dca.nj.gov  

 
Area Contact/Email Phone 
Local Government Ethics Law dlgs@dca.nj.gov 609-292-0479 
Local Finance Board 
Financial Disclosure Statement   

Patricia McNamara 
LFB_FDS@dca.nj.gov  
 

609-292-0479 
609-292-0479 

 
 

FINANCIAL REGULATION: Assistant Director: Cynthia.Lindsay@dca.nj.gov  
 Bureau Chief:  Christine.Zaphicci@dca.nj.gov  

 
TAX COLLECTION  

Area Contact/Email Phone 
Tax Collection Practices Margaret Saharic 609-984-4185 
Tenant Property Tax Rebate Law Margaret Saharic 609-984-4185 
Bank Billing Codes (Prop Tax) Margaret Saharic 609-984-4185 
Mortgage Escrow Acct. Program Margaret Saharic 609-984-4185 

 

ACCOUNTING AND AUDITING STANDARDS 
 

Area Contact/Email Phone 
Single Audit Act     Alicia.Rossi@dca.nj.gov 609-984-0484 
Debt Finance and Cash Mgmt. Christine Zapicchi 609-633-3712 
Financial Forms – AFS, ADS, Christine Zapicchi 609-633-3712 

SDS, etc. 
 

 
BUDGET REGULATION  

Area Contact/Email Phone 
Authority Budgets and Finances Paul Ewert 609-943-4726 
Fire District Budgets/Finances Melissa Ford 609-633-6238 
County Budgets/Finances Jorge Carmona 609-292-1430 
Municipal Budgets/Finances Christine Zapicchi 609-292-4806 
Ch. 159 Resolutions & Petty Cash Jorge Carmona 609-292-1430 
Emergency Resolutions Cheryl Samsel 609-633-3879 
Dedication by Rider 
FAST (General) 
FAST (Technical) 

Robert Kennedy 
Matthew.Gallello@dca.nj.gov
helpdesk@dca.nj.gov 
 

609-984-1906 
609-984-0132 
609-292-8134 
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PURCHASING AND PROCUREMENT:  Michele.Meade@dca.nj.gov    609-292-7068 

 

 
 
LEGISLATIVE AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS 

 
Legislative & Regulatory Affairs Jason.Martucci@dca.nj.gov 609-984-6625 

 
 

Area 
Cooperative Purchasing Programs 

Contact/Email 
Branchelle.Keaton@dca.nj.gov  

Phone 
609-292-6110 

Pay-To-Play lpcl@dca.nj.gov 
Local Public Contracts Law lpcl@dca.nj.gov 
Public-Private Partnerships lpcl@dca.nj.gov 
Technical Assistance lpcl@dca.nj.gov 
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